
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

November 2009  -  October  2010

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      2.9
-      1.0
       3.1

-      1.2
       0.0
       2.0

 117,625
 780

 2,608

 137,354
 0

 3,414

 121,146
 788

 2,529

 139,031
 0

 3,347

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  268,038

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 121,013

 140,768

 124,463

 142,378

-      2.8

-      1.1

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 6,076,654

 37,704

 63,866

 6,076,435
 219

 37,704
 0

 63,866
 0

       0.4
      49.3

-      0.6
-    100.0

      16.6
       0.0

 12,116,535
 600

 75,472
 0

 127,622
 0

 12,062,849
 402

 75,890
 53

 109,441
 0

 6,040,100
 381

 37,768
 0

 63,756
 0

 6,040,481

 37,768

 63,756

 12,117,135

 75,472

 127,622

 12,063,251

 75,943

 109,441

       0.4

-      0.6

      16.6

 254,979  260,177 -      2.0
 6,802  6,664        2.1

 261,781  266,841 -      1.9Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 4,965
 1,292

 5,029
 1,210

-      1.3
       6.8

Non-Commercial:

 273,080 -      1.8

 6,257  6,239        0.3Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,737,885  8,773,101  17,360,680        0.9 17,510,986
 148,074  151,194  272,233        9.9 299,268Transborder

Total - Commercial  8,885,959  8,924,295  17,810,254  17,632,913        1.0

Total - Non-Commercial  6,135  6,077  12,212  8,953       36.4

 5,599
 6,613

 2,893
 6,060

      93.5
       9.1

 2,765
 3,312

 2,834
 3,301

Grand Total - Passengers  17,822,466  17,641,866        1.0 8,930,372 8,892,094

Total - Air Carrier  6,178,224  6,142,005  12,320,229  12,248,635        0.6

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  2,707,735  2,782,290  5,490,025  5,384,278        2.0

Domestic
International
Transborder

 2,661,231
 0

 46,504

 2,732,620
 0

 49,670

 5,393,851
 0

 96,174

 5,297,429
 0

 86,849

       1.8
       0.0

      10.7

Regional:
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 2
 0
 0

 6,537
 0
 0

 10
 0
 0

 5,617
 0
 0

 1
 0
 0

 4,976
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 1,561
 0
 0

-     83.7
       0.0
      42.9

      16.4
     150.9
       0.0

 2

 6,537

 10

 5,617

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 2

 4,976

 0

 1,561

-     79.9

      16.4

Grand Total - Cargo  6,539  5,628 4,977 1,562       16.2

 6,539  5,627 4,977 1,561Domestic
 1  0

      16.2
      64.6 0 0

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




